

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32197/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017
in RCR No.358/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S. AGGARWAL BROTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on Monday, the 27th November 2017
before appropriate Bench.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar