

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32197/2017

M/S. AGGARWAL BROTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pragya Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that Id.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB