

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32197/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017
in RCR No. 358/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S. AGGARWAL BROTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in this petition. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER